

1

 $\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



SENATE AMENDMENT 6, TO 2011 ASSEMBLY BILL 40

June 16, 2011 – Offered by Senators Holperin, S. Coggs, T. Cullen, Taylor, Miller, Wirch, Vinehout, C. Larson, Carpenter, Hansen, Jauch, Lassa, Risser and Erpenbach.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

- **1.** Page 175, line 11: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$2,039,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$1,892,300 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
 - **2.** Page 175, line 13: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$6,374,100 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$6,178,100 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
 - **3.** Page 175, line 15: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$1,228,600 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$1,228,600 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
- **4.** Page 177, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$646,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$2,585,300 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

22

- 5. Page 177, line 12: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011-12 by \$146,300 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012-13 by \$585,200 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
 - **6.** Page 177, line 14: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$1,714,600 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$6,858,300 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
 - **7.** Page 177, line 16: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$450,500 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$1,802,100 to increase funding for the purposes for which the appropriation is made.
 - **8.** Page 182, line 10: increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2011–12 by \$1,352,800 and increase the dollar amount for fiscal year 2012–13 by \$1,352,800 to increase funding for the bicycle and pedestrian facilities program.
 - **9.** Page 638, line 4: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1.
 - **10.** Page 644, line 6: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1.
 - 11. Page 651, line 14: after that line, delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1.
 - **12.** Page 662, line 6: delete lines 6 to 17.
- 20 **13.** Page 664, line 18: delete lines 18 to 25.
- 21 **14.** Page 898, line 17: after that line insert:
 - "Section 2214m. 84.013 (3m) (g) of the statutes is created to read:

- 1 84.013 (3m) (g) The department shall construct an interchange at USH 51 and CTH "C" in Lincoln County when the department constructs an overpass at this intersection.".
- **15.** Page 922, line 15: delete lines 15 and 16 and substitute "calendar year 2010, and \$68,583,200 for aid payable for calendar year 2011 and thereafter, to the eligible".
- 7 **16.** Page 923, line 2: delete lines 2 and 3 and substitute "calendar year 2010, and \$18,021,300 for aid payable for calendar year 2011 and thereafter, to the eligible".
- 10 **17.** Page 923, line 13: delete ", and" and substitute ", and".
- 18. Page 923, line 14: delete ", and \$23,267,200 in calendar year 2012".
- 12 **19.** Page 923, line 20: delete ", and" and substitute ", and".
- 13 **20.** Page 923, line 20: delete the material beginning with "<u>, and</u>" and ending with "<u>2012</u>" on line 21.
- **21.** Page 924, line 21: delete lines 21 to 23.
- Page 926, line 5: delete "\$94,615,600", as affected by assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1, and substitute "\$96,507,900".
- 23. Page 926, line 12: delete "\$308,904,300" and substitute "\$315,082,400".
- 24. Page 926, line 25: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment
 1 to assembly amendment 1.
- 25. Page 929, line 3: delete the material inserted by assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1.
- 23 **26.** Page 1482, line 18: after that line insert:

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

"(11q) Grant to the town of Pound. Notwithstanding the requirement in 2007
Wisconsin Act 20, section 9148 (11x), that the grant be for the extension of N. 19th
Road to W. 16th Road, the town of Pound in Marinette County may use the grant
awarded by the department of transportation under 2007 Wisconsin Act 20, section
9148 (11x), for any suitable local highway project.".

- **27.** Page 1514, line 10: delete lines 10 to 13, as affected by assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1.
- **28.** Page 1526, line 21: delete lines 21 to 24, as affected by assembly amendment 1 to assembly amendment 1.

10 (END)